Subject: Release of 2"d lnstalment of Grant-in-Aid Sanctioned in 44th meeting of Cultural Function & Production Grant
(Reimbursement Mode- GEN Head).

Sir

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of lndia to the payment of 2nd instalment of Rs.6,73,357/- (Rs. Six
Lakh Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only) to the following t2 organizations for having completed the
programme undertaken by them as per details given below:-

t. The lnternational Centre For

Kathakali, C-20, Qutab
lnstitutional Area, New
Delhi- 110016

STATE BANK OF INDIA

A/C-67084752127